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13
00:20

1300 m
8.252 

Flach

Simulcast from Maronas Uruguay
Rennpreis: 8.252
SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Pimlico Race #13.Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

57.20

Sorprendida
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Matterhorn - La Sorpresa)

Trainer: Josiane Gulart
Besitzer: Renacer Del Este

Vagner Leal

27.01 Mrn 6 1500 2,7 Carlos Vigil Felicce , North Bebu (URU), Que Fina Stam
23.12 Mrn 4 1300 1,4 Vagner Leal Petite Julie , Estrella Fever (URU), Great Ch
03.12 Mrn 2 1400 3,4 Vagner Leal Fontana Blu , Sorprendida (URU), Toda Un
08.10 Mrn 4 1400 7,2 Javier Perez Albion , Ramo De Suen?Os (URU), North B
16.09 Mrn 2 1500 1,8 Jose Da Silva Hertog Jan , Sorprendida (URU), Aleigua (U

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.80

Elevage
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Posse - Editable)

Trainer: Christopher Ortellado
Besitzer: Intuicion

Jose Luiz Da Silva

13.08 Mrn 8 1400 14,9 Jose Da Silva Magdanela , Miss Mexican (URU), Albion (B
08.07 Mrn 5 1200 10,7 Jose Da Silva City Maldita , Magdanela (URU), Due Lune (

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.80

Fashion Girl
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Overanalyze - Fashion Ap

Trainer: Jose Pablo Garcia
Besitzer: La Reina

Javier Emanuel Perez

14.04 Mrn 9 1200 57,6 Javier Perez Summer Voodo , Great Champion (URU), C
03.03 Mrn 7 1100 11,0 Carlos Mendez Mamusha , Pontevedra (URU), Classe (UR
27.01 Mrn 8 1500 12,1 Yair Pereira Felicce , North Bebu (URU), Que Fina Stam
23.12 Mrn 5 1300 37,3 Yair Pereira Petite Julie , Estrella Fever (URU), Great Ch
09.12 Mrn 7 1200 18,5 Yair Pereira Texana , Petite Julie (ARG), Estrella Fever (

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

55.80

Magari Vince
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Posse - Andiamo Via)

Trainer: Santiago Efrain Darriulat
Besitzer: Yalale

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

03.05 Lpm 5 1400 19,9 Waldemar Maciel Kimemoria , Ponte Preta (URU), Virtuosa S
19.04 Mrn 6 1400 80,5 Waldemar Maciel Ramo De Suen'os , Skypirina (URU), Sal Pe
29.03 Mrn 7 1300 51,9 Vagner Leal Hisopada , Inter Lady (URU), Plaza Nabona
22.03 Lpm 6 1200 25,4 Julio Mendez Latina Hermosa , Luchita (URU), Kimemoria
26.01 Lpm 10 1100 12,3 Julio Mendez Skypirin?A , Inter Lady (URU), Poppy (URU)

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.80

Cherly
4j. grau S [UY] (Keep Control - Ricoba)

Trainer: Carlos Martin Ribeiro
Besitzer: La Tempestad

Luis Caceres

16.03 Lpm 5 1300 1,1 Federico Piriz Sally , Monastica (URU), Latina Hermosa (U
29.12 Lpm 2 1500 3,1 Luis Caceres North Bebu , Cherly (URU), Mi Peligrosa (U

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

57.20

City Dream
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (City Banker - Dream Tea

Trainer: Guillermo Antonio Carro
Besitzer: Hs. La Horqueta

Maicol Ezequiel De Souza

20.04 Lpm 1 1300 4,7 Maicol De Souza City Dream , Kimemoria (BRZ), Danza Parar
03.03 Mrn 11 1500 9,8 Maicol De Souza Palma Del Cielo , Guerra Charrua (BRZ), La
04.02 Mrn 4 1600 31,4 Fabio Guedes Soy Rubia , Guerra Charrua (BRZ), Sal Per
26.11 Mrn 10 1200 11,6 Hector Lazo Nebraska Star , Catalina Boss (ARG), Tolin

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

57.20

Gossau
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Overanalyze - Pink Train)

Trainer: Ricardo Colombo
Besitzer: Los Tamberitos

Jhonatan Rodrigo Mora

26.04 Mrn 3 1200 6,7 Maicol De Souza China Blanca , Top Keep (URU), Gossau (U
17.03 Mrn 11 1500 5,7 Maicol De Souza Que Fina Stampa , Toda Una Vida (URU), S
23.02 Lpm 1 1500 1,2 Maicol De Souza Gossau , Sally (URU), La Faraona (URU)
10.02 Lpm 2 1200 7,6 Maicol De Souza Plaza Nabona , Gossau (URU), Majestic Gl
06.01 Mrn 9 1400 6,0 Maicol De Souza Craps , Descocada (URU), Great Champion

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

57.20

Skypirina
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Brujo De Olleros - Glaire)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Fantasia

Pablo Rodriguez

19.04 Mrn 2 1400 1,2 Pablo Rodriguez Ramo De Suen'os , Skypirina (URU), Sal Pe
07.04 Mrn 3 1400 4,0 Pablo Rodriguez Olympic Natasha , Ramo De Suen'os (URU)
24.03 Mrn 3 1200 1,3 Pablo Rodriguez Beatrice , Majestic Glory (URU), Skypirina (
10.03 Mrn 2 1200 3,7 Pablo Rodriguez Friend Kittem , Skypirina (URU), Majestic Gl
26.01 Lpm 1 1100 1,2 Pablo Rodriguez Skypirin?A , Inter Lady (URU), Poppy (URU)

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

57.20

Inter Lady
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Posse - Inter Flash)

Trainer: Martin S. Garcia
Besitzer: El Norteno

Juan Martin Diaz

19.04 Mrn 5 1400 5,2 Juan Diaz Ramo De Suen'os , Skypirina (URU), Sal Pe
06.04 Mrn 6 1100 4,5 Juan Diaz Dark Winner , Pitangueiras (URU), Quenost
29.03 Mrn 2 1300 6,2 Juan Diaz Hisopada , Inter Lady (URU), Plaza Nabona
17.03 Mrn 8 1100 14,7 Juan Diaz Raw Demon , Summer Voodo (URU), Dark 
23.02 Lpm 1 1100 2,3 Juan Diaz Inter Lady , Little Jordan (URU), Tap It Covi

10
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

55.80

Yuyo Time
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Kodiak Kowboy - De La C

Trainer: Fernando Gabriel Espina
Besitzer: Santa Barbara

Heber F. Eugui

17.03 Mrn 10 1100 45,7 Deividi Gaier Raw Demon , Summer Voodo (URU), Dark 
09.03 Lpm 8 650 17,3 Deividi Gaier Cool Position , Daddy Haven (URU), Bali Ba
02.02 Lpm 9 650 9,7 Fernanda Rodriguez Perucho , Seed Of Glory (URU), Actiola (AR
17.11 Lpm 7 650 27,0 Edison Rosas Rapero Ave , Cafe Beauty (URU), Mr. Law (
27.08 Mrn 7 1300 42,2 Edison Rosas Opportunite , Ramo De Suen?Os (URU), Ca

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

55.80

Olympic Nature
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Drosselmeyer - Chocolater

Trainer: Roberto Solanes
Besitzer: Hs. Regina

Hector Fabian Lazo

07.04 Mrn 15 1400 63,0 Federico Hernandez Olympic Natasha , Ramo De Suen'os (URU)

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

55.80

Praia Da Rosa
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Overanalyze - Baila More

Trainer: Jose Pablo Garcia
Besitzer: Scala Racing

Yair Emanuel Pereira

14.04 Mrn 10 1200 14,3 Fernando Olivera Summer Voodo , Great Champion (URU), C
25.02 Mrn 6 1200 19,8 Maximo Gonzalez Aleigua , Raw Demon (URU), Sex Symbol (
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13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

57.20

Nice Invasiva
4j. dunkelbr S [UY] (Invasor - Nice Inheritance)

Trainer: Gustavo Daniel Blengio
Besitzer: Gabriel & Hugo

Eric Acosta

26.04 Mrn 5 1200 7,3 Eric Acosta China Blanca , Top Keep (URU), Gossau (U
06.04 Mrn 9 1100 18,0 Eric Acosta Dark Winner , Pitangueiras (URU), Quenost
24.03 Mrn 5 1200 21,2 Sebastian Fiorito Beatrice , Majestic Glory (URU), Skypirina (
03.03 Mrn 9 1100 42,9 Eric Acosta Mamusha , Pontevedra (URU), Classe (UR
21.01 Mrn 7 1100 22,8 Sebastian Fiorito Triple A , Pontevedra (URU), Mogamak (UR

14
Box: 14
ML: 51,0

55.80

Sunday Pp
4j. grau S [UY] (Unitarian - Julpera)

Trainer: Jose Maria Pena
Besitzer: Los Colo

Christian Damian Villarreal

05.05 Mrn 14 1100 76,2 Christian Villarreal Majestic Glory , Roaring Ramba (URU), Jod

15
Box: 15
ML: 6,0

57.20

Great Champion
4j. kastanie S [UY] (Gloria De Campeao - Tetr

Trainer: Nicolas Navatta
Besitzer: Gracias Suerte

Fernanda Rodriguez

26.04 Mrn 4 1200 1,3 Fernanda Rodriguez China Blanca , Top Keep (URU), Gossau (U
14.04 Mrn 2 1200 4,6 Fernanda Rodriguez Summer Voodo , Great Champion (URU), C
07.04 Mrn 7 1400 4,4 Eric Acosta Olympic Natasha , Ramo De Suen'os (URU)
24.03 Mrn 4 1200 5,8 Eric Acosta Beatrice , Majestic Glory (URU), Skypirina (
10.03 Mrn 5 1200 4,5 Eric Acosta Friend Kittem , Skypirina (URU), Majestic Gl

Ergebnis: Quoten:


